The City of Parker, Texas (the "City") in the County of Collin, State of Texas, for value 
received, hereby promises to pay to TIB - The Independent BankersBank or registered assigns, 
from the sources described herein, the principal amount of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1 ,485,000) and interest. from the Original Issue 
Date specified above, on the balance of said principal amount from time to time remaining 
unpaid, at the rates per annum for each principal installment as set forth in the table below, 
calculated on the basis of a 360-day year of twelve 30-day months.